Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 5

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4028 DR Massachusetts BLANDFORD (TOWN OF) Hampden C - Roads & Bridges $6,939.50 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF) Washington  E - Public Buildings $1,965.00 06/03/2013
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
1 4089 DR Rhode Island MANAGEMENT Statewide G - Recreational or Other $3,620.55 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE Washington  E - Public Buildings $3,754.88 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island NEWPORT HOSPITAL Newport E - Public Buildings $34,122.75 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY Bristol E - Public Buildings $1,464.04 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Washington A - Debris Removal $2,598.05 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Washington B - Protective Measures $1,559.99 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island WATCH HILL FIRE DISTRICT Washington A - Debris Removal $85,284.71 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island WESTERLY (TOWN OF) Washington A - Debris Removal $470,194.08 06/03/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island WESTERLY (TOWN OF) Washington E - Public Buildings $40,387.15 06/03/2013



Page 2 of 5

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3 4091
3 4091
3 4091
3 4091
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099
3 4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT

HOWARD (COUNTY)

HOWARD (COUNTY)

PRINCE GEORGE'S CO. FIRE/ EMS
DEPARTMENT

BETHLEHEM

BETHLEHEM

BETHLEHEM AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BETHLEHEM AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BINGHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

BRISTOL

BUCKS (COUNTY)

CHELTENHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

Anne
Arundel

Howard
Howard
Prince
George's
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Potter

Bucks

Bucks

Montgomery

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$225,042.82

$47,637.48

$202,268.52

$124,538.21

$76,337.36

$39,125.12

$14,016.09

$23,021.29

$1,077.30

$375.00

$191,625.16

$54,974.00

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013



Page 3 of 5

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

CHELTENHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)

DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)

DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)

DELAWARE VALLEY COLLEGE

DOYLESTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

DOYLESTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

HEBRON (TOWNSHIP OF)

HORSHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

HORSHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

LANSDALE HOSPITAL

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY

Montgomery

Pike

Pike

Pike

Bucks

Bucks

Bucks

Potter

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Philadelphia

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$6,159.93

$17,279.16

$6,686.09

$1,159.80

$7,005.92

$27,679.79

$12,632.79

$11,025.30

$20,399.36

$859.52

$8,210.35

$8,961.84

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013



Page 4 of 5

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

MONROE (COUNTY)

NEWTOWN AMBULANCE SQUAD

NEWTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)

NORRISTOWN

NORRISTOWN

NORRISTOWN

OPEN DOOR CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

PENNSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Monroe

Bucks

Bucks

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Bucks

Philadelphia

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

$2,083.83

$1,877.14

$1,162.34

$1,041.66

$750.00

$5,491.91

$20,096.27

$13,808.39

$3,936.75

$774.34

$1,970.94

$9,936.00

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013



Page 5 of 5

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

10

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

1288

1984

1984

1817

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Minnesota

South Dakota

South Dakota

Washington

PHILADELPHIA
TRUMBAUERSVILLE (CRESSMAN)
TRUMBAUERSVILLE FIRE COMPANY
UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
UPPER MORELAND TOWNSHIP SCHOOL
DISTRICT

WASHINGTON (TOWNSHIP OF)
ROSEAU, COUNTY OF

DAY (COUNTY)

LEWIS AND CLARK RURAL WATER

SYSTEM INC

COWLITZ (COUNTY)

Philadelphia

Bucks

Bucks

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Northampton

Roseau

Day

Statewide

Cowlitz

B - Protective Measures
B - Protective Measures
B - Protective Measures
A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures
G - Recreational or Other
E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

D - Water Control
Facilities

C - Roads & Bridges

D - Water Control

Facilities

C - Roads & Bridges

$48,329.89

$2,355.45

$3,397.52

$5,639.98

$1,093.74

$1,826.25

$5,921.55

$428.55

$275,862.80

$76,401.12

$295,455.26

$80,811.01

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013

06/03/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



