

## **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 5

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4028	DR	Massachusetts	BLANDFORD (TOWN OF)	Hampden	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,939.50	06/03/2013
•	1020	BIX			nampaon		\$0,000.00	00/00/2010
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	E - Public Buildings	\$1,965.00	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,620.55	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE	Washington	E - Public Buildings	\$3,754.88	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NEWPORT HOSPITAL	Newport	E - Public Buildings	\$34,122.75	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	Bristol	E - Public Buildings	\$1,464.04	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$2,598.05	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$1,559.99	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	WATCH HILL FIRE DISTRICT	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$85,284.71	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	WESTERLY (TOWN OF)	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$470,194.08	06/03/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	WESTERLY (TOWN OF)	Washington	E - Public Buildings	\$40,387.15	06/03/2013

Page 2 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Anne Arundel	A - Debris Removal	\$225,042.82	06/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HOWARD (COUNTY)	Howard	A - Debris Removal	\$47,637.48	06/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HOWARD (COUNTY)	Howard	B - Protective Measures	\$202,268.52	06/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCE GEORGE'S CO. FIRE/ EMS DEPARTMENT	Prince George's	B - Protective Measures	\$124,538.21	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BETHLEHEM	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$76,337.36	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BETHLEHEM	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$39,125.12	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BETHLEHEM AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$14,016.09	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BETHLEHEM AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$23,021.29	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BINGHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	Potter	A - Debris Removal	\$1,077.30	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BRISTOL	Bucks	E - Public Buildings	\$375.00	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BUCKS (COUNTY)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$191,625.16	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CHELTENHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$54,974.00	06/03/2013

Page 3 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CHELTENHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$6,159.93	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Pike	A - Debris Removal	\$17,279.16	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Pike	B - Protective Measures	\$6,686.09	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Pike	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,159.80	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE VALLEY COLLEGE	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$7,005.92	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DOYLESTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$27,679.79	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DOYLESTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$12,632.79	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HEBRON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Potter	C - Roads & Bridges	\$11,025.30	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HORSHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$20,399.36	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HORSHAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$859.52	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LANSDALE HOSPITAL	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$8,210.35	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LA SALLE UNIVERSITY	Philadelphia	E - Public Buildings	\$8,961.84	06/03/2013

Page 4 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$2,083.83	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,877.14	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	F - Public Utilities	\$1,162.34	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MONROE (COUNTY)	Monroe	E - Public Buildings	\$1,041.66	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEWTOWN AMBULANCE SQUAD	Bucks	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NEWTOWN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$5,491.91	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NORRISTOWN	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$20,096.27	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NORRISTOWN	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$13,808.39	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NORRISTOWN	Montgomery	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,936.75	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	OPEN DOOR CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$774.34	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PENNSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$1,970.94	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL	Philadelphia	E - Public Buildings	\$9,936.00	06/03/2013

Page 5 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	Type	Otate		County	Damage Oategory Oode	r ederal onare obligated	Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PHILADELPHIA	Philadelphia	B - Protective Measures	\$48,329.89	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TRUMBAUERSVILLE (CRESSMAN)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$2,355.45	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TRUMBAUERSVILLE FIRE COMPANY	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$3,397.52	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$5,639.98	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,093.74	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,826.25	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER MORELAND TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$5,921.55	06/03/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WASHINGTON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	E - Public Buildings	\$428.55	06/03/2013
5	1288	DR	Minnesota	ROSEAU, COUNTY OF	Roseau	D - Water Control Facilities	\$275,862.80	06/03/2013
8	1984	DR	South Dakota	DAY (COUNTY)	Day	C - Roads & Bridges	\$76,401.12	06/03/2013
8	1984	DR	South Dakota	LEWIS AND CLARK RURAL WATER SYSTEM INC	Statewide	D - Water Control Facilities	\$295,455.26	06/03/2013
10	1817	DR	Washington	COWLITZ (COUNTY)	Cowlitz	C - Roads & Bridges	\$80,811.01	06/03/2013

## Legend of Category of Work

## **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

## **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.